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Title: Request for a Standing Offer - Civil/Marine Engineering Services  
  
 ADDENDUM: NO. 2 
 
Further to the above mentioned Invitation to Tender documentation previously posted on the 
Government Electronic Tendering Site (GETS), BuyandSell.gc.ca, Addendum (#2) is hereby issued. 
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Question 1:  
To address the foregoing limitations and enable proponents to present DFO with separate teams of qualified 
personnel, each consisting of two (2) senior project personnel and two (2) project personnel, for the Western Area 
SOA and the Eastern Area SOA, would DFO consider amending SRE 3.2.5 and SRE 3.2.6 to permit a maximum of 
two (2) senior personnel and two (2) project personnel for each Area?   

 
Answer 1: 
Please replace SRE 3.2.5.2 (a) with: 

 
Submit a maximum of two (2) c.v.’s of senior personnel per Area (please note that senior personnel can represent both 
Areas).  Each curriculum vitae should clearly indicate the years of experience the senior personnel has in the provision 
of the services specified in the Required Services (RS) section; and 

 
Please replace SRE 3.2.6.2 (a) with: 

 
Submit a maximum of two (2) c.v.’s of project personnel per Area which will perform the majority of the work 
resulting from the individual Call-ups (please note that project personnel can represent both Areas).  Each curriculum 
vitae should clearly indicate the years of experience the project personnel has in the provision of the services specified 
in the Required Services (RS) section; 

 
  



Question 2: 
Can consideration also be given to a similar expansion of the project description limits of SRE 3.2.3 and SRE 3.2.4? 

 
Answer 2: 
The project descriptions are related to the firm as a whole and are not Area specific, so projects do not need to be 
demonstrated for both Areas.  The current limit of 4 projects will remain the same. 

 
 

Question 3: 
Concerning the above mentioned solicitation with the Department of Fisheries and Oceans, we would like to have 
some clarifications. 

 
First of all, it is stipulated in section SP 4 (page 18) that each call-up against the Standing Offer will have a maximum 
limitation of expenditure of $1 000 000.00 (HST/GST included). On another hand, section GI 1 (page 7), it is 
indicated individual call-ups will vary, up to a maximum of $250 000.00 (HST/GST included). 
Could you confirm the limitation? 

 
Answer 3: 
Please replace SP 4 with 
 
Each call-up against the Standing Offer will have a maximum limitation of expenditure of $250,000.00 (HST/GST 
included). The call-up limitation includes fees and all related disbursements. 

 
Question 4: 
It is mentioned that the total dollar value of all Standing Offers is estimated to be $1,000,000.00 (HST/GST included). 
Is this the total for each area (Western and Eastern) or is it for both? 

 
Answer 4: 
The total dollar value of all Standing Offers is estimated to be $1,000,000.00 (HST/GST included) for each Area. 

 
  

Thank you, 
 
 

Jianna-Lee Zomer 
Senior Contracting Officer, 
Materiel and Procurement Services 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada, 
200 Kent Street, Station 9W071 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0E6   
Tel: (613) 993-4484 
Email: jianna‐lee.zomer@dfo‐mpo.gc.ca  
 

 
 

 


